8
FAA-PMA Approved
�
McFarlane Aviation Products
P
us
h
P

Control
Propeller
Control
Mixture
Control
Carb Heat or
Alt Air Control
PA-18, PA-18“105” (Special) All MC454-120 or MC600-72 MC454-120
PA-18“125” (Army L-21A) All MC454-120 or MC600-72 MC454-120
PA-18“135” (Army L-21B) All MC454-120 or MC600-72 MC454-120
PA-18“150” All MC454-120 or MC600-72 MC454-120
PA-18A, PA-18A“135”,A“150” All MC454-120 or MC600-72 MC454-120
PA-18AS“125”, AS“135”, AS“150” All MC454-120 or MC600-72 MC454-120
PA-18S, PA-18S“105”,S“125”,S“135” All MC454-120 or MC600-72 MC454-120
PA-18S “150” 1809001 thru 1809113 MC454-120 or MC600-72 MC454-120
PA-18S “150” 18-3771 thru 18-8309025 MC454-120 or MC600-72 MC454-120
PA-19, PA19S,L-18C All MC600-72
PA-20, PA-20S 20-01 thru 20-811 MC455-139 MC454-120 or MC600-72 MC454-120
PA-20, PA-20S 20-812 thru 20-1121 MC455-139 MC454-120 or MC600-72 MC454-120
PA-20, PA-20S 20-1122 and On MC454-120 or MC600-72 MC454-120
PA-20“115”, PA-20S“115” 20-01 thru 20-1121 MC455-139 MC454-120 or MC600-72 MC454-120
PA-20“115”, PA-20S“115” 20-1122 and On MC454-120 or MC600-72 MC454-120
PA-20“135”, PA-20S“135” 20-877 thru 20-1121 MC455-139 MC454-120 or MC600-72 MC454-120
PA-20“135”, PA-20S“135” 20-1122 and On MC454-120 or MC600-72 MC454-120
PA-22    All MC455-139 MC454-120 or MC600-72 MC454-120
PA-22-108 22-8000 and On MC12693-04 MC454-120 or MC600-72 MC454-120
PA-22-135 22-534 thru 22-2377 MC455-139 MC454-120 or MC600-72 MC454-120
PA-22-135          22-2379 thru 22-2424 MC455-139 MC454-120 or MC600-72 MC454-120
PA-22-135 22-2378, 22-2425 thru 22-3217 MC12693-04 MC454-120 or MC600-72 MC454-120
PA-22-135  22-3219 thru 22-3386 MC12693-04 MC454-120 or MC600-72 MC454-120
PA-22S-135 22-534 thru 22-2377 MC454-120 or MC600-72 MC454-120
PA-22S-135 22-2379 thru 22-2424 MC454-120 or MC600-72 MC454-120
PA-22S-135 22-2378, 22-2425 thru 22-3217 MC12693-04 MC454-120 or MC600-72 MC454-120
PA-22S-135 22-3219 thru 22-3386 MC12693-04 MC454-120 or MC600-72 MC454-120
PA-22-150, PA-22S-150 22-2378, 22-2425 thru 22-7642 MC12693-04 MC454-120 or MC600-72 MC454-120
PA-22-160, PA-22S-160 22-5139, 22-5603 thru 22-7642 MC12693-04 MC454-120 or MC600-72 MC454-120
PA-24 24-1 thru 24-2969 MC454-120 or MC600-72
PA-24-250 24-1 thru 24-104 MC454-120
PA-24-250 24-105 thru 24-2174 MC455-184 MC454-120 or MC600-72
Carb. Engine Only
PA-24-250 24-2175 thru 24-2969 MC455-252 MC454-120 or MC600-72
Carb. Engine Only
PA-24-250 24-2970 thru 24-3687 MC455-252 MC600-72  Carb. Engine Only
PA-24-260 24-3642, 24-4000 thru 24-4803 MC455-252 MC600-72 Carb. Engine Only
PA-24-260 24-4804 thru 24-5034 MC600-72 Carb. Engine Only
PA-24-400 26-2 thru 26-148 MC22633-04
PA-28-140 28-20002 thru 28-21095 MC12693-04 MC600-72 MC63902-003
PA-28-140 28-21096 thru 28-24999 MC12693-04 MC600-72 MC63902-016
PA-28-140 28-25000 thru 28-25821 MC455-353 MC455-352 MC554-167
PA-28-140 28-25822 thru 28-7425418 MC455-353 MC455-352 MC554-093
PA-28-140 28-7425419 thru 28-7725290 MC455-353 MC455-352 MC554-094
PA-28-150 28-1 thru 28-2627 MC12693-04 MC600-72 MC63902-003
PA-28-150 28-2628 thru 28-4377 MC12693-04 MC600-72 MC63902-016
PA-28-151 All MC455-350 MC455-352 MC554-093
PA-28-160 28-1 thru 28-2627 MC12693-04 MC600-72 MC63902-003
PA-28-160 28-2628 thru 28-4377 MC12693-04 MC600-72 MC63902-016
PA-28S-160 28-1 thru 28-1760 MC600-72 MC63902-003
PA-28-161 2816001 thru 2816110 (Less 2816066) MC455-350 MC455-352 MC554-093
PA-28-161 2816111 thru 2816119 MC554-093
PA-28-161 2841001 thru 2842999 MC455-350                            MC455-352 MC554-093
PA-28-161         28-7716002 thru 28-8616057 MC455-350 MC455-352 MC554-093
PA-28-180 28-671 thru 28-1760 MC12693-04 MC600-72 MC63902-003
PA-28-180 28-1761 thru 28-2627 MC12693-04 MC600-72 MC63902-003
PA-28-180 28-2628 thru 28-4377 MC12693-04 MC600-72 MC63902-016
PA-28-180 28-4378 thru 28-5152 MC455-333 MC455-332 MC66856-007
PA-28-180 28-5153 thru 28-5398 MC455-350 MC455-352 MC66856-007
PA-28-180 28-5399 and On MC455-350 MC455-352 MC554-095
PA-28R-180 28R-30005 thru 28R-30481 MC455-322 MC455-322 MC455-322
PA-28R-180 28R-30483 thru 28R-31092  MC455-322 MC455-322 MC455-322
PA-28R-180 28R-31093 thru 28R-31279  MC455-322 MC455-322 MC455-322 MC554-092
PA-28R-180 28R-7130001 thru 28R-7130013             MC455-322 MC455-322 MC455-322 MC554-130
Eligibility continued on the next page. See notes regarding the Mixture, Carburetor Heat and Alternate Air controls on the next page.

Piper rod ends!
Model Throttle Venier-Assist Throttle Mixture Prop
RV-10 MCRV10-T MCRV10-TV MCRV10-M MCRV10-P
RV-10 W/Aerosport Products Panel MCRV10-T-A MCRV10-TV-A MCRV10-M-A MCRV10-P-A
RV-12 MCRV12-TV
Model Serial Number
Throttle
Control
Propeller
Control
Mixture
Control
Carb Heat or
Alt Air Control
PA-28R-180 28R-7130014 thru 28R-7130019             MC455-322 MC455-322 MC455-322
PA-28S-180 28-671 thru 28-2627 MC600-72 MC63902-003
PA-28S-180 28-2628 thru 28-4377 MC600-72 MC63902-016
PA-28S-180 28-4378 thru 28-5398 MC66856-007
PA-28S-180 28-5399 thru 28-28-7205234 MC554-095
PA-28-181 2843001 thru 2843999 MC455-352 MC554-094
PA-28-181 2890001 thru 2890205 MC455-352 MC554-095
PA-28-181 2890206 thru 2890231 MC455-352 MC554-094
PA-28-181  28-7690001 thru 28-8290174 MC455-350 MC455-352 MC554-095
PA-28-181 28-8390001 and On MC455-350 MC455-352 MC554-095
PA-28-201T         28-7921001 thru 28-7921095 MC455-322 MC455-322 MC455-361 MC554-387
PA-28R-200 28R-30482, 28R-35001 thru 28R-35225 MC455-322 MC455-322 MC455-322
PA-28R-200 28R-35226 thru 28R-35830 MC455-322 MC455-322 MC455-322 MC554-092
PA-28R-200 28R-7135001 thru 28R-7635545 MC455-322 MC455-322 MC455-322 MC554-130
PA-28R-201 2837001 thru 2837061 MC455-322 MC455-322 MC455-322 MC554-130
PA-28R-201 2844001 thru 2844999 MC554-130
PA-28R-201 28R-7737002 thru 28R-7837317   MC455-322 MC455-322 MC455-322 MC554-130
PA-28R-201T 28R-7703002 thru 28R-7803372 MC455-322 MC455-322 MC455-361 MC554-387
PA-28R-201T 2803001 thru 2803015 MC455-322 MC455-322 MC455-361 MC554-387
PA-28RT-201 28R-7918001 thru 28R-8018116  MC455-322 MC455-322 MC455-322 MC554-130
PA-28RT-201 28R-8018117 thru 28R-8118000 MC554-130
PA-28RT-201 28R-8118001 and  On MC455-322 MC455-322 MC455-322 MC554-130
PA-28RT-201T 2831001 thru 2831038 MC554-387
PA-28RT-201T 28R-7931001 thru 28R-8031188  MC455-322 MC455-322 MC455-361 MC554-387
PA-28RT-201T 28R-8031189 thru 28R-8131000 MC554-387
PA-28RT-201T 28R-8131001 and On MC455-322 MC455-322 MC455-361 MC554-387
PA-28-235 28-10003 thru 28-11038 MC12693-04 MC600-72
PA-28-235 28-11039 MC12693-04
PA-28-235 28-11040 thru 28-11252 MC455-333 MC455-332 MC66856-007
PA-28-235 28-11253 thru 28-11393 MC455-333 MC455-332 MC554-094
PA-28-235 28-7110001 thru 28-7210033 MC455-333 MC455-332 MC554-094
PA-28-235 28-7310001 thru 28-7710089 MC455-333 MC455-344 MC455-332 MC554-094
PA-28-236 28-11001 thru 2811050 MC554-094
PA-28-236 28-7911001 thru 28-8211060 MC455-333 MC455-344 MC455-332 MC554-094
PA-28-236 28-8311001 and On MC455-333 MC455-344 MC455-332 MC554-094
PA-32-260 32-451 thru 32-1110 MC63902-021
PA-32-260 32-1111 thru 32-1320 MC455-360 MC455-361 MC554-053
PA-32-260 32-7100001 thru 32-7800008 MC455-360 MC455-361 MC554-053
PA-32-300 32-40000 thru 32-40565 MC69530-02 MC65451-04
PA-32-300 32-40566 thru 32-41018 MC455-358 MC554-051
PA-32-300 32-41019 thru 32-7140000 MC554-051
PA-32-300 32-7140001 thru 32-7940282 MC455-358 MC554-051
PA-32-300 32-7940283 and On MC554-051
PA-32R-300 All MC554-051
PA-32RT-300 All MC554-051
PA-32S-300 32S40566 thru 32S-7240137 MC554-051
PA-32-301 32-8006001 thru 32-8406020 MC455-358 MC554-051
PA-32-301 32-8406021 thru 32-8506000 MC455-358 MC554-051
PA-32-301 32-8506001 and On MC455-358 MC554-051
PA-32-301FT All MC554-051
PA-32-301T 32-8024001 thru 32-8424002 MC455-344 MC455-344 MC553-874
PA-32-301T 32-8524001 and On MC455-344 MC455-344
PA-32R-301 3213001 thru 3213103 MC554-051
PA-32R-301 3246001 thru 3246999 MC653-658
PA-32R-301 32R-8013001 thru 32R-8613006 MC554-051
PA-32R-301T 3229001 thru 3229003 MC553-885
PA-32R-301T 3257001 thru 3257999 MC653-658
PA-32R-301T 32R-8029001 thru 32R-8229078 MC455-360 MC455-360 MC553-885
PA-32R-301T 32R-8229079 thru 32R-8329000 MC553-885
PA-32R-301T 32R-8329001 and On MC455-360 MC455-360 MC553-885
PA-32RT-300T 32R-7787001 thru 32R-7887000 MC554-466
PA-32RT-300T 32R-7887001 thru 32R-7987126 MC455-360 MC455-360 MC554-466
PA-38-112 All MC554-511
Knob not included.
 Knob not included. Order P/N MC471-052

P/N MC471-052 Knob
Aircraft Serial Number
Cabin Heat
Control
Cabin Heat Rear
Control
Cold Air
Inlet Control Defrost Control
Parking Brake
Control
PA-18, PA-18A, PA-18S All MC454-120
PA-18 “105” (Special), PA-18S “105” (Special) All MC454-120
PA-18 “125” (Army L-21A),
PA-18AS “125”, PA-18S “125” All MC454-120
PA-18 “135” (Army L-21B),
PA-18A “135”, PA-18S “135” 18-1 thru 18-2167 MC454-120
PA-18 “135” (Army L-21B),
PA-18A “135”, PA-18S “135” 18-2168 and On MC454-120 MC454-120
PA-18AS “135”, All MC454-120
PA-18 "150" All MC454-120

P/N MC471-060
P/N MC571-131
Push-Pull Controls and Accessories
Aircraft Serial Number
PA-18, PA-18A, PA-18S All ● ● ●
PA-18 “105” (Special),
PA-18S “105” All ● ● ●
PA-18 “125” (Army L-21A),
PA-18AS “125”,
PA18S “125”
All ● ● ●
PA-18 “135” (Army L-21B),
PA-18A “135”,
PA-18S “135”
18-1 thru 18-2167 ● ● ●
PA-18AS “135” 18-1 thru 18-2167 ● ●
PA-18 “135” (Army L-21B),
PA-18A “135”,
PA-18S “135”
18-2168 thru 18-7632 ● ● ● ● ●

Give your panel an upgrade -
replace old discolored knobs!
• “Original” look
• Superior quality
• 10-32 thread
23
 FAA-PMA Approved
�
McFarlane Aviation Products P
ush P
ull C
ontrols and A
ccessories
Rod Ends for Piper Aircraft
Model Part Number Description/Application
PA-18/18A, PA-18-105/125/135/150 & PA-18A-125/135/150  S/N's 18-1
thru 18-8309025 and PA18-150 S/N's 1809001 thru 1809113 CA452-335A Wing panel assembly, uncovered
PA-22 & PA-22-108/135/150/160 CA452-335A Wing panel assembly, nose wheel
PA-23-150/160 PA 23-235/PA23-250 / PA 23-250 CA452-335A Nose gear, main gear
PA-24-180/250/260/400 CA452-412
PA-28-140/150/160/180/235/R-180/200
CA452-334A Steering push rod & shimmy dampener, main gear bearing, control system
CA452-335A Bungee assembly, nose wheel, landing gear door
CA452-336A Flap control, nose gear assembly
CA452-368 Main gear
CA452-584 Landing gear door
CA452-860A Shimmy dampener
PA-28-151/161 S/N 715001 thru 28-7715314,
28-7716001 thru 28-8616057 & 2816001 thru 2816119
CA452-334A Nose gear
CA452-335A
PA-28-161 S/N 2841001 thru 2841365 CA452-334A Nose gear
PA-28-161 S/N 2842001 & up CA452-335A
CA452-336A Flap control
PA-28-181 S/N 28-7690001 thru 28-8690056 & 2890001 thru 2890231
PA-28-181 S/N 2843001 & up
CA452-334A Nose gear
CA452-335A Control system
CA452-336A Flap control
PA-28R-201/201T S/N 28R-773700, 2837001 thru 2837061,
28R7703002 thru 28R-7803372 & 2803001 thru 2803015
CA452-334A Nose landing gear, main landing gear
CA452-335A
CA452-336A Flap control

CA452-334A Nose gear, main gear, control system
CA452-335A
CA452-368 Main gear
CA452-584 Landing gear door
CA452-860A Nose gear
PA-32-301/301T
CA452-334A Nose gear
CA452-335A
CA452-336A
CA452-860A Nose gear
PA-32-301 XTC CA452-334A Nose gear
PA-32-301FT
CA452-335A
CA452-336A Aileron control
CA452-860A Nose gear
PA-32R-301/301T S/N 32R-8013001 thru 32R-8613005, 321001 thru 3213103,
32R-8029001 thru 32R-8629006 & 3229001 thru 3229003
CA452-334A Nose gear, main gear
CA452-335A
CA452-336A
CA452-368 Main gear
PA-32R-301/301T S/N 3246001 & up & 3257001 & up
CA452-334A Main gear
CA452-335A
CA452-336A
CA452-368 Main gear
PA-34-200
CA452-334A Nose gear, aileron control, rudder trim, hydraulic system
CA452-335A
CA452-336A Flap control
CA452-368 Main gear
PA-34-200T
CA452-334A Air conditioning, Condenser & scoop, nose gear, hydraulic system rudder trim
CA452-335A Nose & main gear door actuation
CA452-336A Flap control
CA452-368 Main gear
CA452-584 Aileron assembly, nose & main gear actuation
PA-34-220T S/N 34-8133001 thru 34-8633031, 3433001 & up, & 3448001 & up,
PA-34-220T S/N 3447001 thru 3447029, & 3449001 & up
CA452-334A Nose gear, rudder trim hydraulic system, air conditioning, condenser & scoop
CA452-335A
CA452-336A Flap control
PA-34RT-300/300T
CA452-334A Nose gear, main gear, control system
CA452-335A
CA452-336A Flap control
CA452-368 Main gear
CA452-584 Landing gear door
PA-36-285/300/375 CA452-584 Elevator & elevator trim control
PA-42/PA42-720 CA452-335A Cabin door step, engine controls
PA-42-1000 CA452-412 Cabin door latch, nose landing gear, nose gear steering, elevator control
PA-44-180/180T S/N 44-7995001 thru 44-8207020 & 4495001 thru 4495013
PA-44-180 S/N4496001 & up
CA452-334A Nose landing gear, main gear
CA452-335A
CA452-336A
CA452-584 Landing gear door
PA-46-310P/350P S/N 46-8408001 thru 46-8608067, 4608001 thru 4608140 &
4622001 thru 4622200
CA452-334A Nose gear, nose & main gear door, actuation
CA452-335A Nose & main gear door actuation
CA452-412 Flap drive - electrical